extension shall not exceed (30) days. No further extensions of this Agreement shall be effective 
unless authorized by the Village Council. 

SECTION 4. AMOUNT. BASIS AND METHOD OF COMPENSATION 

4.1 Lump Sum Compensation. VILLAGE agrees to pay CONSULT ANT an amount not to 
exceed Two Million Two Hundred Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($2,200,000.00) as 
compensation for performance of installing the poly check valves in the low pressure force main, 
concrete repair work around vacuum pit lids, and other services listed on Exhibit "1 ". It is 
understood that the method of compensation is that of lump sum which means that